

# of Educationa MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN - VANIYAMBADI (A Project of Sri Marudhar Kesari Jain Trust) Recognized u/s2(f)&12(B)byUGCAct,1956- Permanently Affiliated toThiruvalluvar University-Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade-An ISO9001:2015Certified Institution **DENTAL AWARENESS AND SCREENING PROGRAM REPORT ON- 22.03.2024 INVITATION** MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS) MARUDHAR NAGAR, CHINNAKALLUPALLI, VANIYAMBADI Recognized u/s 2(f) & 12(B) of UGC Act 1956 | Permanently Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University | Accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC (3rd Cycle) | An ISO 21001 : 2018 Certified Institution / Supported by DST-FIST NSS,YRC,RRC,ROTARACT,UBA,KARUNA CLUB & PHILATELY CLUB JOINTLY ORGANIZES DENTAL AWARENESS AND SCREENING PROGRAM DATE : 22.03.2024 @ 02.00 PM **VENUE : SEMINAR HALL CHIEF GUESTS** Dr.K.Murugesan, BDS Dr.R.Syeda Mubashirin, BDS Dr.T. Gokul Raj, BDS Dr.B.Nirmal Reddy, BDS Dr.M. Aravind, BDS

Dr.B.Prakash, BDS

Sri. C. Lickmichand Jain Dr. M. Inbavalli NSS, YRC, RRC, Rotaract, UBA & Philately Club Coordinators Secretary, MKJC Principal, MKJC

#### ALL ARE CORDIALLY INVITED

www.mkjc.in

PRINCIPAL Marudhar Kesari Jain College for Women Vaniyambadi - 635 751



## MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN - VANIYAMBADI



(A Project of Sri Marudhar Kesari Jain Trust)

Recognized u/s2(f)&12(B)byUGCAct,1956- Permanently Affiliated toThiruvalluvar University-

Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade-An ISO9001:2015Certified Institution

#### DENTAL AWARENESS AND SCREENING PROGRAM REPORT ON- 22.03.2024

### **AGENDA**



PRINCIPAL Marudhar Kesari Jain College for Women Vaniyambadi - 635 751



MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN - VANIYAMBADI (A Project of Sri Marudhar Kesari Jain Trust)



Recognized u/s2(f)&12(B)byUGCAct,1956- Permanently Affiliated toThiruvalluvar University-Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade-An ISO9001:2015Certified Institution

#### DENTAL AWARENESS AND SCREENING PROGRAM REPORT ON- 22.03.2024

## REPORT

NSS, YRC, RRC, ROTARACT, UBA, PHILATELY CLUB JOINTLY organizes Dental awareness screening camp in Marudhar Kesari Jain College for Women, Vaniyambadi on 22.03.2024 at 2.00PM.

The Programme was presided by the College President Sri M. Vimmal Chand Jain, Secretary Sri C. Lickmichand Jain and Dr. M. Inbavalli Principal MKJC. Special guest Dr. K. Murugesan, BDS, Dr. Syeda Mubashirin, BDS, Dr. T. Gokul Raj, BDS, Dr. Nirmalreddy, BDS, Dr.M.Aravind, BDS, Dr.B. Prakash, BDS, were also accompanied in the program. The program began with Tamil Thai valzthu. Our college principal honored the special guest. Welcome address was given by Ms. C. Snega, Assistant professor Department of mathematics. Dr. Gokul BDS, Dr. Syeda Mubashirin BDS specially addressed about "Teeth maintenance, Dental cavity, symptom of tooth decay, teeth ache, sensitivity on tooth, mouth ulcer, bad breath, swelling of the gums, and mouth cancer". As the thought says "Prevention is better than cure" It is important to maintain teeth before the attack of disease. Finally awareness for "Dental care" was given to the people present in the camp.

Nearly 250 college students and Employees are participated and benefited in the program. The program was ended with Vote of thanks given by Ms. O. Lavanya Assistant professor Department of Mathematics.



PRINCIPAL udhar Kesari Jain College for Women Vaniyambadi - 635 751



## MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN - VANIYAMBADI

(A Project of Sri Marudhar Kesari Jain Trust)

Recognized u/s2(f)&12(B)byUGCAct,1956- Permanently Affiliated toThiruvalluvar University-

Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade-An ISO9001:2015Certified Institution

### DENTAL AWARENESS AND SCREENING PROGRAM REPORT ON- 22.02.2024

#### PHOTOS





PRINCIPAL Marudhar Kesari Jain College for Women Vaniyambadi - 635 751

Years of Educationa Excellence